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FREDERICK COUNTY/WINCHESTER FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENTS 

ADVANCED EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN COURSE # 3 

SEPTEMBER 2021 – JANUARY 2022 

 

DAY DATE LOCATION SUBJECT 
LEAD 

INSTRUCTOR 
ADJUNCT FACULTY 

      
Monday August 30, 2021 ANNEX Pre-Test for Course Enrollment Training Division Staff 

      

Wednesday September 1, 2021 ANNEX Pre-Test for Course Enrollment   

      

Monday September 13, 2021 ANNEX 
Course Overview and Skills  (2 Hours) 
Clinical Documentation Classroom (2 Hours) 

  

      

Wednesday September 15, 2021 ANNEX 
Emergency Medical Services Classroom (1 Hour) 
Transportation Operations Classroom (1 Hour) 
Workforce Safety and Wellness Classroom (2 Hours) 

  

      

Saturday September 18, 2021 ANNEX 
Human Anatomy and Physiology Classroom / Practical (7 Hours) 
Life Span Development (1 Hour) 

  

      

Monday September 20, 2021 ANNEX Medical, Legal, and Ethical Issues of EMS Classroom (3 Hours)   

      

Wednesday September 22, 2021 ANNEX Communications and Documentation Classroom (3 Hours)   

      

Monday September 27, 2021 ANNEX Principles of Pharmacology Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday September 29, 2021 ANNEX 
Vascular Access Classroom (2 Hours) 
Medication Administration and Formulatory Classroom / Practical (2 Hours) 

  

      

Saturday October 2, 2021 ANNEX 
Vascular Access Practical (4 Hours) 
Medication Administration and FOrmulatory Classroom / Practical (4 Hours) 

  

      

Monday October 4, 2021 ANNEX Patient Assessment : Scene Size-up and Primary Assessment Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday October 6, 2021 ANNEX Patient Assessment : Critical Thinking and Clinical Decision Making Classroom (4 Hours)   

Monday October 11, 2021 County Holiday – Columbus Day   

Wednesday October 13, 2021 ANNEX Airway Management Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Saturday October 16, 2021 ANNEX 
Module Examination (Preparatory) (2 Hours) 
Vascular Access Testing (6 Hours) 

  

   Begin IV/ Medication Precepting   

Monday October 18, 2021 ANNEX 
Shock Classroom (3 Hours) 
Medical Emergencies Overview Classroom (1 Hour) 

  

      

Wednesday October 20, 2021 ANNEX Respiraory Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Monday October 25, 2021 ANNEX Cardiovascular Emergencies Classroom (4 Hour)   
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Wednesday October 27, 2021 ANNEX Neurological Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Saturday October 30, 2021 ANNEX 
Medical Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (6 Hours) 
B.C.L.S. Resuscitation Practical (2 Hours) 

  

   Begin Medical Patient Precepting   

Monday November 1, 2021 ANNEX 
Gastrointestinal and Urological Emergencies (2 Hours) 
Genitourinary and Renal Emergencies Classroom (2 Hours) 

  

      

Wednesday November 3, 2021 ANNEX 
Gynecological Emergencies (1 Hour) 
Obstetrics and Neonatal Care Emergencies (3 Hours) 

  

      

Saturday November 6, 2021 ANNEX 
Medical Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (6 Hours) 
B.C.L.S. Resuscitation Testing (2 Hours) 

  

   Begin Medical Patient Team Leads   

Monday November 8, 2021 ANNEX Endocrine and Hematologic Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

     

Wednesday November 10, 2021 ANNEX Immunological Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Monday November 15, 2021 ANNEX Toxicology and Psychiatric Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

     

Wednesday November 17, 2021 ANNEX Medical Emergencies Review Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Saturday November 20, 2021 ANNEX 
Module Examination (Medical Emergencies) 
Medical Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (6 Hours) 

  

     

Wednesday December 1, 2021 ANNEX 
Trauma Systems (1 Hour) 
Mechanism of Injury Classroom (1 Hour) 
Bleeding Classroom (2 Hours) 

  

      

Monday December 6, 2021 ANNEX Face, Neck, Head and Spine Trauma Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday December 8, 2021 ANNEX Chest, Abdominal and Genitourinary Trauma Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Saturday December 11, 2021 ANNEX Trauma Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (8 Hours)   

   Begin Trauma Patient Precepting / Team Leads and Emergency Room Rotations   

Monday December 13, 2021 ANNEX Orthopaedic Trauma Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday December 15, 2021 ANNEX Environmental Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Saturday December 18, 2021 ANNEX 
Module Examination (Trauma Emergencies) 
Trauma Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (6 Hours) 

  

   Capstone Team Leads Begins   

Monday January 3, 2022 ANNEX Pediatric Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday January 5, 2022 ANNEX 
Geriatric Emergencies (3 Hours) 
Patients with Special Challenges (1 Hour) 
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Student Requirements: 
 

• Students are required to complete one hundred percent (100%) of the course!  The number of missed class sessions and make-up requirements are outlined in the Student 
Rules and Regulations. 

  
Location Abbreviations: 
ANNEX – Training Division Annex (860 Smithfield Avenue Winchester VA 22601) 
FCPSB – Frederick County Public Safety Building (1080 Coverstone Drive Winchester VA 22602) 
BRCTC – Blue Ridge Community and Technical College (13650 Apple Harvest Drive Martinsburg WV 25403) 

      

Monday January 10, 2022 ANNEX Practical Exercises (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday January 12, 2022 ANNEX Practical Exercises (4 Hours)   

      

Monday January 24, 2022 ANNEX Class Review (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday January 26, 2022 ANNEX Class Review (4 Hours)   

      

Saturday January 29, 2022 ANNEX 
Final Written Examination (All Modules) (2 Hours) 
Final Practical Testing (6 Hours) 

  

      

Saturday February 5, 2022 ANNEX National Registry Psychomotor Testing (8 Hours)   

      

Saturday February 12, 2022 BRCTC National Registry Cognitive Testing (4 Hours)   

      

Tuesday March 8, 2022 ANNEX 
Lord Fairfax EMS Council Pre – Hospital Patient Care Protocols Course (4 Hours) 
EMS Training Equipment Rehabiiltation (1 Hour) 

  

      

Thursday March 31, 2022 Millbrook H.S. Graduation Ceremony Training Division Personnel 

      


